

TOWN OF PLYMPTON, MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

NOTICE OF HEARING

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF The Town of Plympton Municipal Bylaws

Conservation Commission

Name of Committee				
Place of Meeting:	Zoom Conference Call - Please see instructions below			
Date:	Tuesday		09/22/2020	
	Day of Week		Date (mm/dd/yy)	
Time:	7:05	РМ		
	Online: z	in Zoom Meetin coom.us/j/88029	01353 or	

Dnline: zoom.us/j/8802901353 or Telephone: +1 646 558 8656 Meeting ID: 880 290 135 Password: 948488

AGENDA ATTACHED OR SUBJECTS TO BE DISCUSSED LISTED BELOW:

DETAILS:

The Amended Order of Conditions Hearing originally scheduled for September 8, 2020 has been continued to Tuesday, September 22, 2020.

Conduct a public hearing to consider an Amendment to an Order of Conditions, under the Wetlands Protection Act, M.G.L. c 131 \$40 and the Town of Plympton Wetland Protection Act General Municipal Bylaw Section XXVIII from Kimberly Davis and Gerald Davis for the property at 138 Center Street, Map 11, Parcel/Lot Number 2-14.

The Request for an Amendment to the Order of Conditions consists of proposed revisions to the footprints of the house and driveway permitted under the existing Order of Conditions for the single-family home development project.

5 PALMER ROAD, PLYMPTON, MA 02367 TEL (781) 585-3220 FAX (781)582-1505 Email: town_clerk@town.plympton.ma.us

TOWN OF PLYMPTON, MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

Signature:

<u>Brian Vasa</u>

Date:

September 17, 2020